## 507281919 05/13/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7328841

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
TAERANG JUNG			04/22/2022	
SANGKYU JOO			04/21/2022	
HOENGHWAN AHN			04/21/2022	
SEONGGEUNG YUN			04/20/2022	
SEUNGHYUN LEE			04/28/2022	
BYOUNGHO LEE			04/25/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:		O CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AB		
Street Address:	631 85	·		
City:				
		ESKILSTUNA		
State/Country:	SWED			
-	SWED	DEN		
State/Country:	SWED	DEN		
State/Country:	SWED	1		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	SWED	DEN 1 Number		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	SWED	DEN 1 Number		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	SWED	DEN 1 Number 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	SWED	Number 1 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	SWED	Number Number 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 19842193358		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	SWED	Number 1 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	SWED	Number 1 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 19842193358 kupchurch@sagepat.com		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	SWED	Number Number 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 19842193358 kupchurch@sagepat.com SAGE PATENT GROUP/VOLVO		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	SWED	Number Number 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 19842193358 kupchurch@sagepat.com SAGE PATENT GROUP/VOLVO P.O. BOX 30789 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622-0789		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	SWED	Number Number 17743540 (984)538-0416 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 19842193358 kupchurch@sagepat.com SAGE PATENT GROUP/VOLVO P.O. BOX 30789 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622-0789		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	SWED	Number   1   17743540   (984)538-0416   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   19842193358   kupchurch@sagepat.com   SAGE PATENT GROUP/VOLVO   P.O. BOX 30789   RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622-0789   : 6600-200416US01		

source=P2020-0416US01_Assignment_executed#page2.tif	
source=P2020-0416US01_Assignment_executed#page3.tif	
source=P2020-0416US01_Assignment_executed#page4.tif	
source=P2020-0416US01_Assignment_executed#page5.tif	
source=P2020-0416US01_Assignment_executed#page6.tif	
source=P2020-0416US01_Assignment_executed#page7.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Taerang Jung**, residing at 308-2104, 100, Geumo 16-gil, Dong-myeon, Yangsan-si, 50649 Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic Of Korea; **Sangkyu Joo**, residing at 111-103, 40, Seokjeonnam 8-gil, Masanhoewon-gu, Changwon-si, 51314 Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic Of Korea; **Hoenghwan Ahn**, residing at 507-2204, 87, Yulha 2-ro, Gimhae-si, 51019 Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic Of Korea; **Seonggeun Yun**, residing at 207-402, 33, Jungdong-ro, Uichang-gu, Changwon-si, 51382 Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic Of Korea; **Seunghyun Lee**, residing at 107-1201, 73, Daejeong-ro, Seongsan-gu, Changwon-si, 51483 Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic Of Korea; and **Byoungho Lee**, residing at 106-2002, 156, Oedongballim-ro, Uichang-gu, Changwon-si, 51438 Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic Of Korea (hereinafter referred to collectively as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in an application entitled **HYDRAULIC MACHINE**, set forth in a Korean Patent Application, filed as 10-2021-0062079 on May 13, 2021, which is a non-provisional application having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;

WHEREAS, Volvo Construction Equipment AB, a Swedish corporation having a business address of 631 85 Eskilstuna, Sweden (hereina fter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 059897 FRAME: 0756



(Signature)

444

Taerang Jung

(Date)	(Signalare)	Sangkyu Joo
(Dae)	(Signature)	Hoenghwan Ahn
(Date)	(Signature)	Seonggeun Yun
(Date)	(Signature)	Seunghvan Lee
(Date)	(Signature)	Byoungbo Lee



(Date)	(Signature)	781
(Date) APT, 21, 2022	(Signature)	Taerang Jung Sangkyu Joo
(Date)	(Signature)	Hoenghwan Ahn
(Date)	(Signature)	Seonggeun Yun
(Date)	(Signature)	Seunghyun Lec
(Date)	(Signature)	Byoungho Lee

(Date)	(Signature) Taerang Jung		
(Date)	(Signature) Sangkyu Joo		
(Date) 22.04、21	(Signature) Ala Mary Hoenghwan Ahn		
(Date) 2	(Signature) Sconggeun Yun		
(Date)	(Signature) Seunghyun Lee		
(Date)	(Signature) Byoungho Lee		

(Date)	(Signature) Taerang Jung
(Date)	(Signature) Sangkyu Joo
(Date)	(Signature) Hoenghwan Ahn
(Date) 20, Apr. 2022	(Signature) Seonggeun Yun
(Date)	(Signature) Seunghyun Lee
(Date)	(Signature) Byoungho Lee

(Date)	(Signature)	Taerang Jung
(Date)	(Signature)	Sangkyu Joo
(Date)	(Signature)	Hoenghwan Ahn
(Date)	(Signature)	Seonggeun Yun
2022 (Date) 424	(Signature)	Seunghyun Lee
(Date)	(Signature)	Byoungho Lee

(Dute)	(Signature)	Taerang Jung		
(Date)	(Signature)	Sangkyu Joo		
(Date)	(Signature)	Hoenghwan Abn		
(Date)	(Signature)	Sconggeun Yun		
(Date)	(Signature)	Seunghyun Lee		
(Date) 25 Apy 2022	(Signature)	<u>Yorne 16</u> Byoungho Lee	hee	

RECORDED: 05/13/2022

PATENT REEL: 059897 FRAME: 0762